B/O FORM PTO-1595 (F		01-22-			· ·	ent of Commerce Trademark Office
$\int \int \int D dt$ To the Commission		101590		s thereof.		001
1. Name of Convey	ing Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):	317
	Jiin-Huey LIN Chien-Ping JU	JU NG	Name:	1. Jiin-Hu 2. Chien-l	ey Chern LIN Ping JU	\$ 60 \$ 60 \$ 60 \$ 60 \$ 60 \$ 60 \$ 60 \$ 60
	Chao-Chin NING Hsuan-I HUANG		Internal Address:	1. 911 To 2. 91 Pin		÷ =
☐ Addition	al names of conveying parties att	tached.				
3. Nature of Conve	yance:					
🛛 Assi	ignment Merger		City, State, Zip:		tka, Illinois 60¢ idale, Illinois 6	
	urity Agreement	Name				2001
□ Oth	er:		9/'	75676	08	
Execution Date	December 30, 2000; December 30, 2000; December 28, 2000; and January 3, 2001, respectively		□ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s	D:			
	12/3 being filed together with a new	30/00; 30/00I 28/00; and 03/01				
		litional Numl	pers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		ncerning this		plications and ents Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC		⊠ Enclosed			
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
	Ţ.	DO NOT USE T	 	OFY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSE	ACCOUNT
9. Statement and S			ing in two and a	at and an-	attached car-	is
a true	best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document. hard E. Eichter	_	ing is true and corre			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

01/12/2001 DTESSEM1 00000040 09756768

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0075

Date

Pat	ent Appl	ication
Docket #:		

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Jiin-Huey Chern LIN and Chien-Ping JU (the "Assignees"), whose post office addresses are 911 Tower Rd., Winnetka, Illinois 60093, U.S.A. and 91 Pineview Rd., Carbondale, Illinois 62901, U.S.A., the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on Pec. 28 & 20, 2000 Jan. 3, 2001 and is entitled "Amalgamatable dental alloy powder having an effect of reducing initial mercury vapor release rate" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Filling in date(s)
of signature →

Jim Chuy Chern LIN	Lin	12/30/00 Date			
Address:	911 Tower Rd., Winnetka, Illinois 60093, U.S.A.				
Chien-Ping JU	Dr.	12-30-00 Date			
Address:	Address: 91 Pineview Rd., Carbondale, Illinois 62901, U.S.A.				
Chao-Chin NING	Ning	Date			
Address: 22, Jungshing Road, Yanchau Shiang, Kaohsiung, Taiwan 824					
Hsuan-Z Hi Hsuan-I Huang	uang	/. 3. ≥00/ Date			
Address:	୪ Fl., 42, Lane 268, Nanping Road, Kaohsiung, Taiwan 813				
	End				

- 2/2 -

RECORDED: 01/10/2001